## **TUCSON FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION**



# 2430 N Huachuca Dr Tucson, AZ 85745



www.tucsonfirefighters.org

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

We are excited to announce the 14th Annual Tucson Firefighter Ball, taking place on **May 31, 2025**, at the beautiful **JW Marriott Starr Pass Resort and Spa**. This much-anticipated event brings together our fire service family, community partners, and local businesses for an unforgettable evening of connection, celebration, and support.

The day and evening will include:

- Live DJ at the annual pool party
- Vibrant happy hour and silent auction
- A formal dinner and live auction
- Performances by your regional bagpipes and drums band
- A late-night toast and dancing

\_

As part of the Tucson Fire Fighters Association, a registered **501(c)(3) nonprofit organization**, all proceeds from the Firefighter Ball directly support our **Tucson Fire Fighter Charities**, which positively impact both the community and our fire service families.

#### YOUR IMPACT

By sponsoring or contributing to this event, you'll help fund programs such as:

- Adopt-a-Family: Supporting families in need during the holidays.
- Thanksgiving and Christmas holiday food boxes: Providing holiday meals to hundreds of families who otherwise would not have them.
- Axes and Arms/Southern Arizona Disabled Fire Fighters: Offering essential resources to firefighters and their families, including aid for
- those experiencing job-related illnesses, PTSD, substance abuse, and fallen firefighters.

These initiatives not only strengthen our community but also support the brave men and women who protect it. Your sponsorship will allow us to continue expanding our outreach efforts and provide vital assistance to firefighters in need of improved physical wellness and mental health support.

### **HOW YOU CAN HELP**

We are reaching out to ask for your generous consideration to sponsor or donate to the 14th Annual Tucson Firefighter Ball. This is a unique opportunity for your business to make a meaningful difference while receiving community recognition for your support. Please see the list of sponsorship opportunities attached!

Together, we can ensure the success of this event and continue to uphold the well-being of our community and our firefighters.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss sponsorship options further, please feel free to contact us at <a href="mailto:Fireballdonations@gmail.com">Fireballdonations@gmail.com</a>

We thank you in advance for your generosity and support and look forward to partnering with you to make this event a great success.

Sincerely,

**SCAN HERE TO VISIT WEBSITE** 

